LT1767/LT1767-1.8/
LT1767-2.5/LT1767-3.3/LT1767-5
1
1767fb
For more information www.linear.com/LT1767
Typical Application
Description
Monolithic 1.5A, 1.25MHz

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 40°C/W
GROUND PIN CONNECTED TO LARGE COPPER AREA ON PCB
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1767EMS8#PBF LT1767EMS8#TRPBF LTLS 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8-1.8#PBF LT1767EMS8-1.8#TRPBF LTWG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8-2.5#PBF LT1767EMS8-2.5#TRPBF LTWD 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8-3.3#PBF LT1767EMS8-3.3#TRPBF LTWE 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8-5#PBF LT1767EMS8-5#TRPBF LTWF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8E#PBF LT1767EMS8E#TRPBF LTZG 8-Lead Plastic MSOP, Exposed Pad –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8E-1.8#PBF LT1767EMS8E-1.8#TRPBF LTZH 8-Lead Plastic MSOP, Exposed Pad –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8E-2.5#PBF LT1767EMS8E-2.5#TRPBF LTZJ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP, Exposed Pad –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8E-3.3#PBF LT1767EMS8E-3.3#TRPBF LTZK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP, Exposed Pad –40°C to 125°C
LT1767EMS8E-5#PBF LT1767EMS8E-5#TRPBF LTZL 8-Lead Plastic MSOP, Exposed Pad –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LT1767/LT1767-1.8/
LT1767-2.5/LT1767-3.3/LT1767-5
3
1767fb
For more information www.linear.com/LT1767
Electrical Characteristics
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Maximum Switch Current Limit TA = 0°C to 125°C
TA = < 0°C
 1.5
1.3
2 3
3
A
A
Oscillator Frequency 3.3V < VIN < 25V
l
1.1
1.1
1.25 1.4
1.5
MHz
MHz
Switch On Voltage Drop ISW = –1.5A, 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 125°C and –1.3A, TA < 0°C
l
330 400
500
mV
mV
VIN Undervoltage Lockout (Note 3) l 2.47 2.6 2.73 V
VIN Supply Current VFB = VNOM + 17% l 1 1.3 mA
Shutdown Supply Current VSHDN = 0V, VIN = 25V, VSW = 0V
l
6 20
45
µA
µA
Feedback Voltage 3V < VIN < 25V, 0.4V < VC < 0.9V
(Note 3)
LT1767 (Adj)
l
1.182
1.176
1.2 1.218
1.224
V
V
LT1767-1.8 l 1.764 1.8 1.836 V
LT1767-2.5 l 2.45 2.5 2.55 V
LT1767-3.3 l 3.234 3.3 3.366 V
LT1767-5 l 4.9 5 5.1 V
FB Input Current LT1767 (Adj) l –0.25 –0.5 µA